To: Department of State Division of Corporations From: Suzette Cooksey Sc Date: June 13, 1997 Date: June 13, 1997 Subject: Articles of Incorporation Attached to this memorandum are two copies of the Articles of Incorporation for the Travel Center of Keystone, Inc., and a check in the amount of \$78.75. Please file one		P97000 Memorandun		024	
Date: June 13, 1997 Subject: Articles of Incorporation Attached to this memorandum are two copies of the Articles of Incorporation for the	Го:	Department of State			
Date: June 13, 1997 Subject: Articles of Incorporation Attached to this memorandum are two copies of the Articles of Incorporation for the	From:	Suzette Cooksey &	•		
Attached to this memorandum are two copies of the Articles of Incorporation for the	Date:	June 13, 1997	90	00022224 -06/27/97 *****78.75	15691 01024-016 ******78.75
	Subject:	Articles of Incorporation		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Attached to	o this memorandum are two copies of the	Articles of Incom	oration for the	
copy with your agency and return a Certificate of Status.		ter of Keystone, Inc., and a check in the an	mount of \$78.75.		

F. CHEMANN JUN 3 0 1997

E

AH 12: 51

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314[±]

SUBJECT: <u>Travel Center of Keystone Inc</u> (Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

STO.00 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate ☐\$122.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

Silaing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

97 JUN 27 HI 12: 51

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Suzette Cooksey FROM: Name (Printed or typed)

PD Box 371 Address

Keystone Heights E

352 473-5106 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles,

Articles of Incorporation

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

Article 1 Name

The name of this corporation is Travel Center of Keystone, Inc.

Article 2 Principal Office

IN 27 AM 12: 51

The principal place of business of this corporation is located at 1165 South Lake Lane Keystone Heights, Florida 32656. The mailing address for this business for Post Office Box 371 Keystone Heights, Florida 32656.

Article 3 Shares

The corporation is authorized to issue only one class of stock, to be designated Common Stock. The total number of shares of Common Stock presently authorized is 100 shares.

Article 4 Initial Registered Agent and Street Address

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

Suzette Cooksey 1165 Southeast Lake Lane Keystone Heights, Florida 32656.

Article 5 Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator to these Article of incorporation are: Suzette Cooksey Post Office Box 371 Keystone Heights, Florida 32656

Bignature/Incorporator

Article 6 Purpose

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity related to the arrangement of travel services.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my dutice, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

JJ20tte Suzette Cooksey Signature/Registered Agent

 $|\psi|_{11}$ ፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞፞

FILED 97 JUN 27 AM 12: 51 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA